_	
0	
7	
Ĺ	
(~	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) GMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 09 - 12 -	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	\$1851 (1858 1851 1851 1851 1851	
To the Director of the U.S. Pats 103444	1137 red documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew Philip CREW	Name: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Douglas S. WERNER Paula A.R. TAVARES	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 41 Pinelawn Rd.	
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2007 Assignment Merger		
	City: Metville	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NY	
Government Interest Assignment	State. NT	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11747	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/657,156	B. Patent No.(s)	
	8 5 7	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael J. Rafa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: IP Dept.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address: 41 Pinelawn Rd.	Enclosed	
Ollect / Ida/Ooo.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Mobille	8. Payment Information	
City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Oldio. N		
Phone Number: 631-962-2000	b. Deposit Account Number 502783	
Fax Number: 631-845-0582	- Name OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Michael J. Rafa

09/10/2007 DBYRNE 00000096 502783 11657156

Email Address: mrafa@osip.com

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 019826 FRAME: 0173

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

September 7, 2007

Date

5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Philip CREW, Douglas S. WERNER, Paula A.R. TAVARES, (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "UNSATURATED mTOR INHIBITORS," for U.S. Serial Number 11/657,156 filed January 24, 2007 based on priority patent application in the United States of America on January 25, 2006 (Serial No. 60/762,076).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 41 Pinelawn Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this provisional application and any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications derived there from and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this provisional application or regular, continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said invention.

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office

My Commission Expires January 03, 2010

Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Patents resulting from said provisional application, or any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, including U.S. Patent Application No. 11/657,156 (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Inventor: (name)	Andrew Philip Crew	Inventor's SIGNATURE:	Andrew Com
Citizenship:	UK	Residence:	36 Gaulton Drive
			North Babylon, NY 11703
Date:	7/26/67	Place of Signing:	Farmingdale, NY
	ATO NEW YORK County	wledged his/her free acts and de	
Inventor: (name)	Douglas S. Werner	Inventor's SIGNATURE:	Constant Many
Citizenship:	U.S.	Residence:	311 Cassa Loop
•			Holtsville, New York 11742
Date:	7/26/07	Place of Signing:	Farmingdale, NY
On this date, and executed this document. CAROL M. NOTARY PUBLIC-STA	document and acknown and acknown ackno	wledged his/her free acts and de	

Inventor: (name) Paula A.R. Inventor's SIGNATURE: Tavares 83-60 118th Street, Apt. 3J Residence: Citizenship: Brazil Kew Gardens, NY 11415 Place of Signing: Farmingdale, NY Date: 7/26/07 On this date, JULY OL, 2007 the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document. Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) CAROL M. NUNZIATO My Commission Expires: JAN. 03, 2010

CAROL M. NUNZIATO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01NU6139243
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires January 03, 2010

OS-10052

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Andrew Philip CREW Douglas S. WERNER Paula A.R. TAVARES

Application/Serial No.:

11,657,156

Attorney Docket No.:

OS-10052

Filed:

January 24, 2007

Group Art No.:

Examiner:

Title:

Unsaturated mTor Inhibitors

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.

Date September 7, 2007

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Mail StopAssignment P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation of Assignment Transmittal Sheet

Applicants respectfully submit the following:

- 1) Recordation of Assignment Transmittal Sheet (1 page)
- 2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595, 1 page)
- 3) Assignment (3 pages)
- 4) Return Receipt Postcard

Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies and credit any overpayment to: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Deposit Account No. 502783. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Attorney for Applicants can be reached at the telephone number and address below.

Michael J. Rafa

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 38,740

Telephone No. (631) 962-2056

Fax No. (631) 845-0582

OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Customer No. 38724 41 Pinelawn Rd. Melville, NY 11747

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

1